STAFF REPORT

Board of Zoning Appeals

Danbury Township, Ohio -
Meeting Date: November 20, 2024

Jd

Case #: BZA-2024-266 Address: 399 Hidden Beach
Appellant: Scott Ziembowicz, Owner Zoning: “R-C” Recreational Comm.
Agent: Lee Short, Architect

Request: Request for Area Variances from Section 5.1.7 to allow for an addition to encroach

into the north, side-yard setback (4.14’ proposed/ 5’ required) and to Section
7.12.3.A to allow more square footage onto a nonconforming structure than
permitted (20%o; 194.8s.f allowed/ 60.4%; 589s.f. proposed).

SUMMARY:

The property is part of the Shrock’s 2 Subdivision which was platted in 1947. The existing home
is nonconforming because it is 4.33” from the north, side property line to the roof overhang. The applicant
is proposing to construct a 9°8” x 20°8” (200s.f.) covered porch addition and 18’ x 22” (389s.f.) garage
addition onto the front of home which will align with the existing north wall and be 4.14” from the roof
overhang to the north, side property line where 5’ is required. The original structure consists of 974s.f.
20% would have allowed for 194.8s.f. of new space to be added. The covered porch and garage addition
will result in a 60.4% (589s.1. total) increase to the original structure.

ANALYSIS:

Staff provides the following analysis of the decision standards the Board utilizes in their deliberations for
deciding whether the request should be approved or denied. The Board is not obligated to agree in whole
or in part with any of Staff’s review:

The property in question will yield a reasonable return and can be beneficially used without
the variance because the property can continue to be used for a single-family residence and the
restrictions are not so restrictive that they prohibit the property owner from making any
improvements to the property.

Whether the request is substantial or not can be debated. On the one hand the house is not
getting all that much closer to the north, side property line than the existing house, the cause of
the encroachment is due to the overhang of the new porch, and the lot coverage and front-yard
setback is satisfied with the addition improvements. On the other hand, the garage portion could
have been constructed as a detached structure at the rear of the property, once relocating the
existing shed structures and would have met zoning requirements without needing the additional
variance to the 20% limitation. According to the applicant’s narrative statement, this is not
possible because there is roughly only 8 of clearance on the south side of the house to access the
rear of the property.

The essential character of the neighborhood would not be substantially altered or suffer a
substantial detriment as a result of the variances because the addition matches the style of the
existing house and all the work to take place will meet the front-yard setback and lot coverage.

There is no indication that there would be a detrimental effect on the delivery of government
services since utilities are existing and available to the property.

The applicant’s narrative statement says they were somewhat aware of the zoning
requirements at the time they purchased the property this Spring, but not specifically for this sort
of project.

Whether or not the property owner's predicament can feasibly be obviated through some
method other than a variance can be debated for the same reason as aforementioned, specifically
regarding the ability to access the rear of the property. The applicant does not address why the
porch addition, or the addition as a whole, could not be shifted southward or set-in to meet the
north, side-yard setback. If the garage were moved to the back, the porch then could have been
slightly reduced and then no variances would have been necessary.

Danbury Township Case # 2024-266 Staff Report -1-



The spirit and intent of the zoning resolution would be met because there are no known
negative impacts to adjoining property owners.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
None.

. List of Exhibits Enclosed:
SUBMITTED BY: Exhibit 1:  BZA Application

Appellants Narrative Statement
ot O Bw&, PP

¢ Adjacent property owners’ notification list
Kathryn A. Déle, AICP Jacent property

k ) Property Deed
Danbury Township Zoning Inspector o )
Exhibit2:  Refused Permit
Date Prepared: October 25, 2024 Site plan

Addition Plans
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EXHIBIT
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Danbury Township, Ohio APPLICAT!ON
Date Filed:_\O\Q | Db Application #: 2024} - oo
5972 E. Port Clinton Rd. Action: o 2
Marblchead, Ohio 43440
W (419) T34-6120 F: (419) 734-3137 Rejected Permit: -2\ Approved Permit:
“B: www.danburyvtownship com

1. Property Location: 29 9 HI10Dert BEACH wT&
Parcel ID¥ PDVAZD 3 8L 2. b2 PO0 Zoning District : "\Z-C“ Ezg CD(YYW
Fi e J |

Existing Use < Yome Proposed Use 22 + 20 ‘Prddk\’c\cs(\

Ciyf ot Ll -waTeopt,  Sae o1 ZipAt4s ZPhonedid -7LG - 0O LG
Email: Lo S8e@T @ LA S ABECH, £ obn

50TT BlEMA 3“_;1 <z
3. Appellant/ Owner |_1SA SipaPsort Addess E823 BELTeon DEINE

Cityrio2TH RADGEN WE- Siate O & ZipAAp3q Phone G BL - 703 - 2364
Email: S TIEMBANL I <? @ Uornabilr & ©RA

Use an additiona] application if there is more than one owner making the request.

4. Specific Request:
Area Variance Use Variance Special Exception Conditional Use Appeal

Chapter / Section Soc. ©.\.71\ 4o alMow add'\"r'\m o exxexooch Wio
' ‘,,N(&k-\%'pmposa_cz \" 23R A

Pmue-lmmmnyzqumz, THAR 207 AODITION T By (TN

FOM COME ORI G CoTTALE-
Aumh Separate Narvative Staiememt Describing The Reque.n If Additional Space Is Needed

5. Attach a Namative Statement with a response to each Decision Standard listed in Attachment “A” hereto, as is relates
to the specific request.

6. Maximum 11" x 17" sized drawings. Attach a scaled site plan/ plot plan showing the dimensions of the property,

location of roads, sizc and location of existing and proposed structures, including but not limited to driveways, patios,
sidewalks and decks, as well as the sethack disiances from the property lines 10 each of these aforementioned items on
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the property. Elevations shall also be submitted when applicable. Applications for signs shall include all drawings
depicting the size, height and location of the proposed sign.

7. A typowritten list of the names & addresses of the property owners contiguous to and directly across the sireet fram
the property involved.

8. Photographs or any other information and documentation as it relates to the request being made.

An application is hereby made for an appenl defore the Danbury Township Board of Zoning Appecls (BZA}. It is undersiood and agreed to by the
appelloni(s) enid agent(s) that the Board of Zoning Appeals is a quasi-judicisl Board The BZA's primary funciion & o bear testimony and issue a
decislon, The BZA anly heurs relevant, sworn testimony from the Appeilant, hisker duly appointed agent or attorney, and any other person with
standing o testify in a partivalar maiter. The Appelian: has the right to crosy-examine any tesiimony given. Hearings are open to public ettendance.
Unless appealed to the judicial system, the subject property shall comply with the decision rendered and the lows of the Siate of Ohio, and; shonld
an application be granted, a permit shall be applicd for and issued 31} days aficr such decision is rendered. The Appellant and Agent hereby cortify
that the information W‘d&mu this gpplication, drawings end specification are to the best of their knowledge, true and correct

ﬂ%
{Date)

(Appellant’s Signature) ' ‘ {Daie)
Filing Fee = $200.00 Lecgal AdFee$_ Postage Fee$  Totl Fees Peid$ __ Amounthovoiced $
Cashf Check # List of neighboring property owners provided? @ Mo

o not write below this line

ZONING SUMMARY
BZA Hearing Date: _\\ ‘ && - ) BZA Application #: 202+ -Hdo
Notice Sent to Newspaper: _\\ s&! 249 Published:_\\ \q o

Notice Sent to Neighboring Property Owners:  \\ \'-\:\;-"\ )

BZA Actbon; Approved Denied Approved w/ Conditions Vote:
Decisien Sheet signed: Expiration of Approval

Date Letter Sent to Appellant:

Permit# Tssped: _ Date:
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IE lee short - architect architecture - planning - consulting

October 7, 2024

To:  Danbury Township Board of Zoning Appeals

Re: Ziembowicz Cottage - Proposed Garage and Roofed Patio Addition
Dear Board Members:

The following is a description of the proposed project and the associated variances
requested.

The owner recently purchased the property and would like to construct an addition
comprised of a garage and a roofed patio. Due to side yard restrictions the addition is
being proposed on the front, or street side, of the existing cottage. The proposed addition
will mest the setback requirements on the south and west sides.

The variances requested are described below:

-a variance to allow the garage and roofed patic to be added to the existing
nonconforming cottage - the addition will be in excess of the 20% addition
aliowed to a nonconforming building per the zoning code

-a variance to the north side yard setback from the required 6’ to 4.14’, This
would allow the addition to match the existing overhang setback and
eliminate the need for a small, some what cumbersome, offset in the
overhang and gutter

Thank you, in advance, for your time and cooperation to review the requested variances.

LeeShort |

5605 east akeview drive - pont clinion, ohio 43452
A19.732. 1717 418-265-0066 call - www.lepshonrtarchitect .com - Bhor@lasarch.com



“ lee short - architect

October 7, 2024

To:

Re:

Danbury Township Board of Zoning Appeals

399 Hidden Beach Road
Lakeside Marbiehead, Ohio

Board Members:

The following are in answer 10 Section 7.8.2.C.i - Area Variances Decision Standards

A -

The existing property would yield a reasonable return without the variance. The

variance would allow for the addition of a garage and covered patio to the existing

cottage which would result in an increase in property value.

The variance is not substantial inasmuch as the proposed addition meets the
zoning setback requirements with the exception of the rmof overhang on the
patio side of the existing and the proposed addition.

The addition is being proposed to the front of the existing cottage since it not
feasible to locate a garage at any other location on the property. Although
the addition will block some view of the harbor, the addition, as proposed, is
within the required 20" front yard setback.

No governmentat services will be aftected by the proposed addition.

The property owner was somewhat aware of the township zoning, but not
familiar with the specifics as related 1o this project.

Althcugh there is a rear yard to the property, the rear yard is not accessible
due to the narrow (40"} lot width. Therefore, the only possible location for the
garage/patio addition is to the front of the cottage. The existing cottage was
located on the site so as to allow the addition to the front and still remain
within the required front yard setback.

| believe that the spirit and intent of the zoning requirement would be observed
by granting the variance for the proposed project.

5605 east lakeview drivs - port clinton, ohio 43452
419.732.1717- 419-265-0066 col - www.leashortarchitect.com - khortBlassrch.com

architecture - planning - consulting



LIST OF NEIGHBORS

RE: 399 HIDDEN BEACH ROAD
LAKESIDE MARBLEHEAD, OHIO

SHROCK'S MARINA

PO. Box 178

8725 NORTHSHORE DRIVE

LAKESIDE MARBLEHEAD, OHIO 43440

JOEL & TRACY BRODMAN
128 WALLACE STREET
FINDLAY, OHIO 45840

JAMES & MARY STALL
33 NEW STREET
GREENWICH, OHIO 44837

GARY CRAWFORD
1270 ADARE ROAD
MARION, OHIO 43302



E-RECORDING
JENNIFER J, WIDMER 50°400002423

Oftawa Gounty Auditor Filled for Record in Gttawa County, Ohio
Fea: $260.00 Nathan J. Danlels, Recorder
04/26/2024 04/28/2024 08:47 AM Recording Fees: $34.00
TRANSFERRED WRNTY DEED OR 1986 / p883 - p8sd
In Compliance with ORG 319.202
Deputy:KFoust

338

infintly gue 08
.‘D -
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED M

David A. Ringler and Carol L. Ringler, married to each other, for valuable
consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants, to Scott R. Ziembowicz
and Lisa M. Simpson, for their joint lives, remainder to the survivor of them, the
following real property:

Situated In the Township of Danbury, County of Ottawa and State of Ohio:
And known as and being Lot Two (2), Block One (1) of Shrock Second Subdivision,
recorded In Volume 7, page 25, Ottawa County, Ohio, Plat Records, a subdivision in said
township.
Also hereby conveying to the Grantee, his heirs and assigns, all of the right and
privilege we may have, and specifically do not warrant, of using the boat basin or slip
located at the north end of the premises of Ira Shrock for purpose of mooring and
operating therefrom one pleasure craft or row boat not to exceed 16 feet in length.
Permanent Parcel Number; 014-2038632662000
Property Address: 399 Hidden Beach Road, Lakeside Marblehead, OH 43440
Tax Mailing Address: 399 Hidden Beach Road, Lakeside Marblehead, OH 43440
Except a) any mortgage assumed by Grantee, b) such restrictions, conditions,
easements (however created) and encroachments as do not materially adversely affect

the use or value of the property, ) zoning ordinances, If any, and d) taxes and
assessments, bath general and special, not yet due and payable.

Pagelof2




Infinity Title
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED S22 -7 8

David A. Ringler and Carol L. Ringler, married to each other, for valuable
consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants, to Scott R. Ziembowicz
and Lisa M. Simpson, for their joint lives, remainder to the survivor of them, the
following real property:

Situated in the Township of Danbury, County of Ottawa and State of Ohio:

And known as and being Lot Two (2), Block One (1) of Shrock Second Subdivision,
recorded in Volume 7, page 25, Ottawa County, Ohio, Plat Records, a subdivision in said
township.

Also hereby conveying to the Grantee, his heirs and assigns, all of the right and
privilege we may have, and specifically do not warrant, of using the boat basin or slip
located at the north end of the premises of Ira Shrock for purpose of mooring and
operating therefrom one pleasure craft or row boat not to exceed 16 feet in length.
Permanent Parcel Number: 014-2038632662000
Property Address: 399 Hidden Beach Road, Lakeside Marblehead, OH 43440
Tax Mailing Address: 399 Hidden Beach Road, Lakeside Marblehead, OH 43440
Except a) any mortgage assumed by Grantee, b) such restrictions, conditions,
easements (however created) and encroachments as do not materially adversely affect

the use or value of the property, ¢) zoning ordinances, if any, and d) taxes and
assessments, both general and special, not yet due and payable.
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Prior Instrument Reference: Book 331, Page 943
Each of the Grantors releases all rights of dower therein.

o
Executed by David A. Ringler and Carol L. Ringler, the ﬁs_'eday of

QQQ,. | , 2024,

David A. Ringlef

@Mopﬁ.cﬁtﬁ

Carol L. Ringler

State of 0Al°
County of Cu/q hqjq

The foregoing instrument was signed and acknowledged before me this)3_day
of QQ,Q | , 2024 by David A. Ringler and Carol L. Ringler.

This is an acknowledgment, no oath or affirmation was administered.

Witness my official signature and seal on the day last above mentioned.

N%RY PUBLIC 5

This document prepared by:

David A. Freeburg, Co., L.P.A. JEANETTE MORGAN
8228 Mayfield Rd, STE 5B NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
Chesterland, Ohio 44026 My Commission Expives July 24, 2024

440 421-9161
D-2024-04-768

Page 2 of 2
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EXHIBIT
} Kathryn A. Dale, AICP

Refuged et | Zoning & Planning Administrator

Danbury Township, Ohio

dJd

NOTICE OF REFUSAL
October 9, 2024
To Applicant/:  Scott Zienbowicz Application No.: 24-261
Owner 8828 Belton Drive 399 Hidden Beach

North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039
BZA Case No.:

To Agent: Lee Short, Architect

5605 E. Lakeview Drive
Port Clinton, Ohio 43452

Your application dated OCTOBER 8, 2024, for a zoning certificate for a 22’ X 27°8” GARAGE &
COVERED PORCH ADDITION located at 399 HIDDEN BEACH ROAD, MARBLEHEAD, OHIO 43440 is
hereby refused on this 9™ DAY OF OCTOBER, 2024 under Article 3, Article 5 and Article 7 of the
Danbury Township Zoning Resolution in that;

Article 3 of the Danbury Township Zoning Resolution and Map designates the location of this property
as “R-C” Recreational Commercial.

Article 5, Section 5.1.3 General Regulations Applicable to All Districts

3. No building or structure shall be erected, converted, enlarged, or
reconstructed or structurally altered except in conformity with the
vard and lot area regulations of the district in which the building is
located unless otherwise specified herein.

Article 5, Section 5.9.3 Lot Area, Lot Width & Building Setbacks for Dwellings in the “C-

17, “C-2” and “R-C” Commercial Districts

For all dwellings in the C-1, C-2 or R-C districts, the following shall

apply:

3. With both community water supply and community sanitary sewer
treatment systems, the "R-3" requirements shall apply.

Article 3, Section 3.5 “R-3” High Density Residential Development Standards
The minimum setback requirements in the “R-3” zoning district are
as follows:
Information Only — Minimum Front-yard Setback 25’
lfdu.ieglsetbf(:ks —— Minimum Rear-yard Setback  25°
walls Briow Minimum Side-yard Sethack 5’
Maximum Lot Coverage 40%
Article 5, Section 5.1.7 General Regulations Applicable to All Districts

7. Any lot of record at the time of the adoption of this Resolution may
be used for a single-family dwelling. Any lot of record that can
comply with the required setback requirements of the district in
which it is located shall be required to do so. However, on such lots
in all districts where compliance with required district setbacks
cannot occur, the following setbacks shall be maintained unless a
variance is granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals.

5972 E. Port Clinton Road + Marblehead, Ohio 43440
7 (419) 734-6120 - F:(419) 734-3137 = “B: www.danburytownship.com




Front-Yard Setback: 20’

Side-Yard Setbacks: 5’

Rear-Yard Setback: 5’

» The property is part of the Shrock’s 2 Subdivision which
was platted in 1947,

o The existing home is nonconforming because it is 4.33” from
the north, side property line to the roof overhang.

F——» e The applicant is proposing to construct a 9’8" x 20°8”
(200s.f.) covered porch addition and 18" x 22’ (389s.f)
garage addition onto the front of home which will align with
the existing north wall and be 4.14” from the roof overhang
to the north property line where 5’ is required.

Variance #1

Article 7, Section 7.12.3.A. Nonconforming Uses
A. The addition to or enlargement of a nonconforming building or
structure shall be permitted provided it contains a permitted use and
such addition or enlargement does not exceed twenty (20%) percent
of the floor area contained in the original building or structure at the
time of the adoption of this Resolution. All other requirements of the
District (lot area, yards, etc.) shall be met unless a variance is
obtained.
o The existing structure is nonconforming because the house is
4.33’ from the north, side property line to the roof overhang
where 5’ is required.
e The original structure consists of 974s.f.
» 20% would have allowed for 194.8s.f. of new space to be
added.
Variance #2 — o The applicant is proposing to construct a a 9°8” x 20°8”
(200s.f.) covered porch addition and 18 x 22’ (389s.f)
garage addition onto the front of home. This will result in a
60.4% (589s.1. total) increase to the original structure.

Article 7, Section 7.5.1.A states; It shall be unlawful for an owner to use or to permit the use of any
structure, building or land, or part thereof, hereafter created, erected, converted or enlarged, wholly or
partly, until a zoning certificate/permit shall have been issued by the Zoning Inspector. It shall be the duty
of the Zoning Inspector to issue a certificate/permit, provided the Zoning Inspector is satisfied that the
structure, building or premises, and the proposed use thereof conform with all the requirements of this
Resolution. No certificate/permit for excavation, construction or reconstruction shall be issued by the
Zoning Inspector unless the plans, specifications and the intended use conform to the provisions of this
Resolution.

Article 7: An appeal from this decision to the Danbury Township Board of Zoning Appeals is governed
under Section 7.9.2 of the Danbury Township Zoning Resolution. A request for an Area Variance is
necessary prior to proceeding with the proposed construction.

Please contact the Zoning Department at (419) 734-6120 to obtain the appropriate application and to
review the adjudication hearing process if you wish to proceed with the appeal.

%aﬂ%ﬂ% ﬁ%au&a

Kathryn A. Dak, AICP
Danbury Township Zoning & Planning Administrator

Note: The applicant has 20 days (per Section 7.8.2.4.1.) to submit revisions or to appeal this decision to the Board of Zoning Appeals. A new application will be
required, including payment of a new fee, if the applicant fails to submit adequate revisions within this time period. Revisions that address these deficiencies may
result in further comments relative to these or other Zoning Code provisions. This review is only for compliance with the zoning regulations. The Ottawa County
building departments may also have comments that will need to be addressed before releasing permits.



Danbury Township, Ohlo

dJ

5972 E. Port Clinton Rd.

Marblehead, Olrio 43440

% (419) 734-6120 F: (419) 7343137
B wowvy danbugrtownship com

ZONING PERMIT APPLICATION

Date Filed:_ \O\ @12 Application #: 200+ - )

. Propéety Lscation: 394 \"'W

. miw_mz‘zu_@___m DBZD BELION DENE. -
CitMoRTH PagLENnIVE  Sme Ol  ZipAto3q Phone TBL-70%- 836F

Ciw_znzzi_.ﬁ‘m:r_& State. O # (o Z‘rﬂ&iz—_ﬂmkﬁ_us_ap_u

Email: SH MLA__&&QL_QO M - h gabah ol
5. Site Plan: Attach site plan for subject property. Sn Instructions & Sample.
6. Type of Improvement
Residential U
____New Single Family { _ w/Deck) __ New Building(s)
__ New Two-Family Dimensions of each Bidg.
 New Multi-Family, No. of Units____ - Nl
.. Addition
— Accmmy Structure Anonm) Structure
or Patios — LoNEvg> . Temporary Uses - Dates From: ~ To:
—__ Swimming Pools (above or inground) _ Signs - Permanent ___ Temporary
Walls or Fences ___ Walls or Fences
___ Temporary Uses - Dates From: Te: ___ Remodel/ Tenant Finish
__ Signs - Permanent . Temporary ___ Docks, Finger, Main or Walkway - _sf.
_ Docks - R - ___ Other (specify)
___ Other (specify) : ..

Rev. 2012




- 4¢aTTs  ALEMATUEE

@x22' A« | poeg <o PY
7. Project Description: L MEMLE- A F2ooFg P PRTI O AP T O

Te EX\4Tiniy LOTThG E- AL

8. Arcthe properny line pins located or have you had s recent suevey of the Jor? NES . iyesmn)
9. 11 application is for » non-residential use, list total square footage of building per floor, I application is for »
residential use list total area of living space per floor as well as total area of all spplicable sttachiments to the structure.

Attach sketch of Lot showing existing buildings and proposed construction or use for which application is made. Give
dimensions, indicate north and provide the follow ing information:

Existing Fropeyed Existing Lroposed
Bascment: - . K From Yard Setback: Ao, 5 l‘f/l. Zr,. I?J(
onq. First loor: Q71 4 of. _ sf, Side Yard Sethack:
@'z':%mnd floor: w o T e P H side: 4.3 A _4,1;4_5_& w
Pa\owsedd | hird Noor: — ol == o ZoJii side; T.87UN b4 -3; ﬂ
S2A%  Caagecarpor: sl 2259 of. Rear Yard Sethack: ,}jz,ﬂ_jﬂ/ 79140
(40" *7.3 Decks/porches sl Sl O J' (Seibacks are from the progrrty Imes, mot the wolye of the rod pavemant)
quyr _ = sl = Lot Coverage:
Accessory! __(_‘__L_fsl S A. Principal Building Footpring: |G o
Parking: _dp o, - | B. Total of Accessory buildings: ey
Orher. = ) - __§f C, Lot Width x Lot Depth ~ Lot Area: 4 77292 1Y

I lighest point of building above the [(AB)+ C Jxib0 ~ :'_f:r %

cstablished grade: |5 A, L= )

Mﬂ‘l“ MmMmtuvm wwukmhmm d&rhmﬁb.

e ————————— S A 8 . e S —— . ——— e oy v

mmaam, M[a-mbgnvdﬁt-lr hﬁWﬂmﬁhﬂwumm.mu
aminrepresentwlion of foct e expression of foct in the application, cither with nr withowt intention on the part of the applicant, swch as miight, or
waosdd, aperate to cauve the bsswonce of o permit in accordance with this application, shalf constitute sufficiont ground for the revevation ef the
permit wl any tune. The owner of shis building or premises wol the undersigaed, do herehy agree w comply with o/l the lawy of the Stute of Ohio
wnd the Zowing Kesnlution of Danbary Tinmship, and o coustenct the proposed building wr stesctare or muhe the propesod or alicration
in ocomdonce with the plans and spes ificasions subainied herewith, and certify that the inforeation and statements given en this applivation,
drawings and are fo the best of their Anowdedge, trwe wnd correct,

Al w-2-2-4

tA 's sqmuurr) (Dare)

130 wend e Btoss Biis bhn

———a - SR S U S ———— — LS e e— —h e - b e - . R e

ZON lN(o CER'I'IH(. ATE

Upon the basis of Application Nod-2Uol, the siatements i which are mude o part hercof, the proposed usage
{35 or SN Toumd 1o be i accordance with the y Twp. Zoning Resolution and i hereby (approved or
@EG? relecked forthe C-C  Zowpdy Disuicr

SO72 R’ Pon Clin Rund Marblchead, Ohio 43440
Date Application Receiyved \O\% . b ;.‘-\— Fee Paid § Cf i Cash/Check # = —

Date Applicstion Ruled On \_Q\c\_ .20 Q."\' If centificate refused, reason for refusal Sg_%{d

Posamin ruh.i[m a periodd uf one (1) v from doe of ixame
Rev, J012



HIDDEN BEACH ROAD (40’ R/W)

SHROCK ROAD
(25" R/W)
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DEED VOLLMCS AND PAGES AR SHowM
PLAT YOUME 7, PACE 29

THIS SURVEY DOES NOT INQLUDE A TRE SEARCH. ALL
OR DTHER ENCUKBRANCES ON OR OVER THE LAND ARE
ON THIR SURVEY. PLEASE FURNISH ALL INFORMATION ¥
REQUIRED ON THIS PLAT. ALL FOUND SURVEY MOWUMENTS WERE AT
GRADE OR PAVEMENT SURFACE AND I GOCD OONDITION, UMLEES
OTHERWMSE NDTED.

\hmvog’u.mmvlmv:smmmomm

PROPERTY DURING

AS PER LEGAL DCSCRPNION FURNISHED TO ME.  THIS SURMVEY 1§
SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL HIGHWAYS, FASEMENTS. RESTRICTIONS,

LEASES OF RFCORD AND QF REDCRDS ™ RESPECTIVE UTRITY

OFFICES. THE BEARINGS REPERRED TO HEREDMN ARE BASID O8
THE OHID NORTH STATE PLAME COORDIMATE SYSTEM.

g

JANES OALE BARNCE, P.5. BAtY

DATE

ZIEMBOWICZ

SURVEY FOR: SCOC T T
SITUATED IN LOT # [F BUOCK & OF SHROCKS 2KD SUNDIVISION,
DANMEY TOVMSMIP, FIRELANDS SURVEY, UTTAWA COUNTY, OO

10312 MASON ROAD, CASTALA, OHID 44824—D218
OFRCE: (4'9) €84-~TT42 CEU: [419) 8711780
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